

D/L 20  
11.11.2025  
Rohit  
ct.no.25

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION  
APPELLATE SIDE**

**WPA 20133 of 2025**

**Pei May Chinese High School & Anr  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors**

Mr. Sourav Banerjee  
Mr. Sachidananda Panda  
Ms. A. Baid

...for the Petitioner

Mr. Jahar Lal De, A.G.P  
Ms. Debarati Sen

...for the State

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty  
Mr. Rameshwar Sinha

...for the Respondent No. 3

1. Affidavit-of-service filed by the petitioner be kept with the record.
2. Learned Counsel for the State prays for a day's time to take instruction. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear on 13<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**