

S/L 10
17.11.2025
Court. No. 25
suwayan

WPA 20133 of 2025

Pei May Chinese High School & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sourav Banerjee
Ms. Ankita Baid
Mr. Sachidananda Panda

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, AAG
Mr. Jahar Lal De, AGP
Ms. Debarati Sen Bose

...for the State.

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty
Mr. Rameshwar Sinha

...for the respondent no. 3.

1. This Court finds that the matter is heard after obtaining the report from the State authority.
2. Let the report be filed by the respondent nos. 1 and 2 by way of an affidavit on December 15, 2025 after serving copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.
3. The petitioners are at liberty to take exception, if any, by December 19, 2025.
4. List the matter on December 22, 2025 under the same heading at the top.

(Krishna Rao, J.)