

S/L 13
02.01.2026
Court. No. 25
suvayan

WPA 20133 of 2025

Pei May Chinese High School & Anr.
Vs.
State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sourav Banerjee
Mr. Sachidananda Panda

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, AAG
Mr. Jahar Lal De, AGP
Ms. Debarati Sen (Bose)

...for the State.

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty

...for the respondent no. 3.

1. The State has filed the report after serving the copy to the learned counsel for the petitioners.
2. In the report this Court finds that the authorities have taken the shelter of the order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.
3. Accordingly, the respondents are directed to place the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court on the next date fixed.
4. List the matter on January 14, 2026 under the same heading.

(Krishna Rao, J.)