

25  
22.01.2026  
Court. No. 25  
D.Hira

**WPA 20133 of 2025**

Pei May Chinese High School & Anr.  
Vs.  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.

Mr. Sourav Banerjee,  
Mr. Sachidananda Panda.

... for the petitioners

Mr. Amal Kumar Sen, Id. A.A.G.,  
Mr. Jahar Lal De,  
Ms. Debarati Sen (Bose).

... for the State

Mr. Dwijadas Chakraborty.

... for the Union of India

1. As per the prayer made on behalf of the learned counsel for the petitioners, the case is adjourned.
2. Let the matter appear on 4<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 under the same heading.

**(Krishna Rao, J.)**